

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2013	3-1329	Version:	1					
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally			
File created:	3/26/	/2013			In control:	Committee on Intergover	nmental Affairs		
On agenda:					Final action:	4/9/2013			
Enactment date:	4/9/2	2013			Enactment #:	224			
Effective date:									
	approval of an inter-municipal transfer of restaurant liquor license," so as to change the license name FROM: License No. R-6449, from Pintail Group, LLC, Monroeville Mall, Unit 300, Monroe PA 15146, TO: License No. R-12461 from 316 6th Street, LLC, located at 316 6th Street, McKeesport, PA 15132 to Applicant TBM PA01, LLC, 204 Auila Road, West Palm Beach FL 33 into the premises to be known as The Beer Market, 110 Federal St., pursuant to amended Pennsylvania Liquor Code, §4-461.								
Sponsors:	Patrick Dowd								
Indexes:	INTER-MUNICIPAL TRANSFER								
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Act	on	Result		
4/9/2013	1	City Cou	uncil		Pas	sed Finally	Pass		

4/9/2013	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/3/2013	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
3/26/2013	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution 740, effective December 4, 2012, entitled, Resolution requesting the approval of an inter-municipal transfer of restaurant liquor license," so as to change the license and name FROM: License No. R-6449, from Pintail Group, LLC, Monroeville Mall, Unit 300, Monroeville PA 15146, <u>TO:</u> License No. R-12461 from 316 6th Street, LLC, located at 316 6th Street, McKeesport, PA 15132 to Applicant TBM PA01, LLC, 204 Auila Road, West Palm Beach FL 33405; into the premises to be known as The Beer Market, 110 Federal St., pursuant to amended Pennsylvania Liquor Code, §4-461.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution 740 of 2012 is hereby amended as follows:

"The Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby endorses the request for approval of an inter-municipal transfer of a restaurant liquor license, License No. R-6449, from Pintail Group, LLC, Monroeville Mall, Unit 300, Monroeville PA 15146 License No. R-12461 from 316 6th Street, LLC, of 316 6th Street, McKeesport, PA 15132 to Applicant TBM PA01, LLC, 204 Auila Road, West Palm Beach FL 33405; into the premises to be known as The Beer Market, Boggs Building, 110 Federal Street, Pittsburgh PA 15222 pursuant to amended Pennsylvania Liquor Code, §4-461.

Section 2. Request for Approval

Applicant TBM PA01, LLC -which has the mailing address of 204 Auila Road, West Palm Beach FL 33405, submitted a request for

File #: 2013-1329, Version: 1

approval of an inter-municipal transfer of a restaurant liquor license, FROM: License No. R-6449, from Pintail Group, LLC, Monroeville Mall, Unit 300, Monroeville PA 15146Which is currently, registered to Pintail Group, LLC, Monroeville Mall, Unit 300, Monroeville PA 15146, FROM: License No. R-12461 from 316 6th Street, LLC, of 316 6th Street, McKeesport, PA 15132 Which is currently, registered to 316 6th Street, LLC, of <u>316 6th Street, McKeesport, PA 15132</u> desires to place restaurant liquor license into the premises known as The Beer Market, Boggs Building, 110 Federal Street, Pittsburgh PA 15222. The proposed interior of the premises is a restaurant business containing 7,101square feet of floor area.

Section 3. Public Hearing

City Council shall set a date for a Public Hearing for the purpose of receiving comments and recommendations of interested individuals residing in the City of Pittsburgh concerning The Beer Market, Boggs Building, 110 Federal Street, Pittsburgh PA 15222, intent to the above liquor license.

Section 4. Approval or Denial of Request

After the Public Hearing which was held November 20, 2012, and within 45 days of the introduction of this Resolution, City Council shall render a decision to approve or disapprove the request of The Beer Market, Boggs Building, 110 Federal Street, Pittsburgh PA 15222, for inter-municipal transfer of a restaurant liquor license. City Council must approve The Beer Market request unless it finds that approval would adversely affect the welfare, health, peace and morals of the City of Pittsburgh or its residents.

NOTE: Pursuant to 47 P.S. Sec 4-461(b.3) Mayor's Signature Not Required